

CHARLES D. BAKER GOVERNOR

KARYN E. POLITO LT. GOVERNOR

THOMAS A. TURCO, III SECRETARY

The Commonwealth of Massachusetts Executive Office of Public Safety and Security Board of Boiler Rules

P.O. Box 1025 ~ State Road

Stow, Massachusetts 01775 (978) 567~3100 Fax: (978) 567~3121



PETER J. OSTROSKEY STATE FIRE MARSHAL

EDWARD S. KAWA JR CHAIRMAN

NOTICE OF MEETING

Pursuant to M.G.L. c. 30A, §20, notice is hereby given of a meeting of the Board of Boiler Rules to be held at 10:00 a.m. on Thursday, November 5, 2020. Per Governor Charles D. Baker's Emergency Executive Order Suspending Certain Provisions of the Open Meeting Law, G.L. c. 30A, s.20, signed and dated March 12, 2020 and still in effect, this meeting will be conducted, and open to the public, via video conference at:

Massachusetts Board of Boiler Rules Meeting 11/5/2020

On-line Meeting Access Code: 132 893 4362, Meeting Password: BPV1 (Dial 2781 on phone) Join by Phone: 617-315-0704, same access code and password

Per M.G.L. Chapter 146, §3, a mandatory hearing will held during this meeting to hear petitions for changes to the existing rules made by the Board.

It is anticipated that the following subjects will be discussed at the aforementioned meeting:

- Hearing of petitions for changes to 522 CMR
- Review of minutes from the meeting on October 1, 2020
- Review of approved inspection extension requests:
 - a) MCI Framingham
 - b) Exelon, Mystic 7
 - c) Angelica Corp.
 - d) Nutex Industries
 - e) Mount Saint Mary Abbey
 - f) Chelsea Soldiers Home
 - g) Broad Institute
 - h) Norwood Hospital
- Review of draft response to request for Clarification on ASME § IV and CSD-1 discussed at the October 1, 2020 meeting
- Memo to 522 CMR Committee Review of adopted Codes and Standards
- 522 CMR 1.05, Request for Variance New Bedford Housing Authority
- 522 CMR 1.05, Request for Variance Blackstone-Millville Regional School District
- 522 Committee Membership
- Updates for the Board from DFS Staff
- Matters not reasonably anticipated by the Chairman in advance of the meeting

Posted on: October 30, 2020 @ 12:30 PM

Glenn M. Rooney, Esq., Legal Counsel to the Board of Boiler Rules

CC: Posted to the Department of Fire Services website:

Mass. Department of Fire Services, Boiler & Pressure Vessel Inspection Division
Secretary of State, State Publications and Regulations Division
Executive Office of Administration and Finance